01-09-2003 Form **PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102333066 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Clear Channel Identity, L.P. Clear Channel Intangibles, Inc. 1-6-03 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 200 East Basse Road General Partnership Limited Partnership City: San Antonio \_State: TX Zip: 78209 Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership Limited Partnership Texas 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Corporation-State\_\_ Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_ representative designation is attached: Yes V Execution Date: December 24, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,361,253 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Pamela B. Huff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_415.00 Internal Address: Cox & Smith Incorporated Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 112 East Pecan Street

01/08/2003 DBYRNE 00000077 76285464 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

State: TX Zip: 78205

01 FC:8521 9. Signature.

02 FC:4522

40.00 OP 375.00 GP

Pamela B. Huff

Street Address:

Suite 1800

City: San Antonio

Name of Person Signing

03-3483

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen

December 27, 2002

Date

16

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet CLEAR CHANNEL INTANGIBLES, INC.					
CLEAR CHANNEL (listed on Cover Sheet)	76/285,461		22187.37		
CLEAR CHANNEL (listed on Cover Sheet)		2,361,253	22187.1448		
CLEAR CHANNEL & DESIGN	76/285,469		22187.1073		
CLEAR CHANNEL ENTERTAINMENT	76/285,460		22187.1071		
CLEAR CHANNEL ENTERTAINMENT &	76/285,593		22187.1072		
DESIGN					
CLEAR CHANNEL INTERACTIVE	76/309, 873		22187.1069		
CLEAR CHANNEL INTERACTIVE	76/311,972		22187.1440		
CLEAR CHANNEL INTERACTIVE &	76/309,872		22187.1070		
DESIGN					
CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR	76/285,468		22187.1067		
CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR &	76/285,470		22187.1068		
DESIGN					
CLEAR CHANNEL RADIO	76/285,466		22187.1063		
CLEAR CHANNEL RADIO & DESIGN	76/285,589		22187.1064		
CLEAR CHANNEL TELEVISION	76/285,463		22187.1065		
CLEAR CHANNEL TELEVISION &	76/285,590		22187.1066		
DESIGN					
CLEAR CHANNEL WORLDWIDE	76/285,592		22187.1061		
CLEAR CHANNEL WORLDWIDE &	76/285,591		22187.1062		
DESIGN					

381191.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002645 FRAME; 0326

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CLEAR CHANNEL INTANGIBLES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), having its principal place of business at 3001 Philadelphia Pike, Claymont, Delaware 19703, has adopted, used, and has been using the marks listed on Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, CLEAR CHANNEL IDENTITY, L.P., a Texas limited partnership ("ASSIGNEE"), having its principal place of business at 200 East Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas 78209, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, any and all registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, all registrations and applications for registration thereof, all rights derived from or associated with use of the Marks by ASSIGNOR together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, and the right to recover for past infringement of said Marks. ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned, licensed, or conveyed any interest in said Marks or the other rights referenced herein, and ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any further lawful documents needed to give full force and effect to this instrument.

Executed this \_24h day of December, 2002.

CLEAR CHANNEL INTANGIBLES, INC., a

Delaware corporation

Ву:

Richard W. Wolf. Vice President

381189.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002645 FRAME: 0327

§ § 8

COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, on this day personally appeared Richard W. Wolf, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as Vice President on behalf of CLEAR CHANNEL INTANGIBLES, INC. for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 294 day of December, 2002.

ELLEN LOCKWOOD

MY COMMISSION EXPRES

July 13, 2006

Printed Name: Ellen Lockwoo

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 7/13/04

EXHIBIT "A" CLEAR CHANNEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.				
Mark:	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Our Ref. No.	
CLEAR CHANNEL	76/285,461		22187.37	
CLEAR CHANNEL		2,361,253	22187.1448	
CLEAR CHANNEL & DESIGN	76/285,469		22187.1073	
CLEAR CHANNEL ENTERTAINMENT	76/285,460		22187.1071	
CLEAR CHANNEL ENTERTAINMENT & DESIGN	76/285,593		22187.1072	
CLEAR CHANNEL INTERACTIVE	76/309, 873		22187.1069	
CLEAR CHANNEL INTERACTIVE	76/311,972		22187.1440	
CLEAR CHANNEL INTERACTIVE & DESIGN	76/309,872		22187.1070	
CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR	76/285,468		22187.1067	
CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR & DESIGN	76/285,470		22187.1068	
CLEAR CHANNEL RADIO	76/285,466		22187.1063	
CLEAR CHANNEL RADIO & DESIGN	76/285,589		22187.1064	
CLEAR CHANNEL TELEVISION	76/285,463		22187.1065	
CLEAR CHANNEL TELEVISION & DESIGN	76/285,590		22187.1066	
CLEAR CHANNEL WORLDWIDE	76/285,592		22187.1061	
CLEAR CHANNEL WORLDWIDE & DESIGN	76/285,591		22187.1062	

381186.1

**RECORDED: 01/06/2003** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002645 FRAME; 0329